

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3564-3566/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2011 in WP No.1884/2011, in WP No.1806/2011,WP No.1807/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHARVAN DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIC.CORP.OF GR.BOMBAY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing typed copy of the documents and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Darshan Zaveri, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Gala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vibhav Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
For M/S. K.J. John & Co.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shobhana, Adv.
Mr. Aditya, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel on either side.

Considering the peculiar facts and circumstances of this case, we direct the Municipal Corporation to issue occupancy certificate in favour of the petitioner, subject to the final outcome of these petitions.

List for further hearing after a month.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER