

*

ITEM NO.303 (P.H.)

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3564-3566/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2011 in WP No.1884/2011, WP No.1806/2011, WP No.1807/2011 as corrected by order dated 9.1.2012 in NM No.599/2011 in WP No.1884 of 2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHARVAN DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNIC.CORP.OF GR.BOMBAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing typed copy of the documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Samdani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Zaveri, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Gala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.J. Xavier, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shobana Masters, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sanaa Sultan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|