

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.16

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7320-7322/2013

SHARVAN DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF GR. BOMBAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Anvesha Padhi, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Manavi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shisodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu, Adv.
Ms. Devina Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.
For M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks some time to return better prepared to argue the appeals.
2. Mr. Pallav Shisodia, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent no.1 - Corporation is present. He has prayed before us that the Commissioner may be granted liberty to pass an appropriate order in

terms of the impugned judgment and order.

3. We find that despite no order of stay having been passed by this Court on these appeals, the Commissioner has not passed any order during the last one decade.
4. At this stage, we are not inclined to grant the prayer of Mr. Shisodia; however, if the situation so demands, such a prayer could be taken up for consideration on the returnable date.
5. Re-list the Civil Appeals in the week commencing 15.07.2024.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER